OF OCTO	nng $\mathcal{D}$		
SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO-1596 F 01 - 16 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1019492	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ROBERT GOLD ASSOCIATES 1.4.07	Name: United States Air Force		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100		
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☑ Other <u>Confirmatory License</u></li> </ul>	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base		
	State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109		
Execution Date(s): 5 November 2001			
☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/832,067			
0770027007			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involv			
concerning document should be mailed:	4		
Name: Fredric L. Sinder			
Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0		
Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100	☐ Enclosed ☒ Not applicable		
A.P. CILL	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument		
	affecting title (37 CFR 3.41(b)).		
City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base			
State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	$\gamma \subset \gamma $		
Fredric L. Sinder			
Name of person signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Total humber of pages melading cover sheet, attachments, and document.			

PATENT REEL: 012457 FRAME: 0629

CONFIRMATORY	INSTRUMENT	
1. NAMEOFCONTRACTOR	2. CON	TRACT NO.
Robert Gold Associates (Robert Gold Comm Systems	, Inc.) F3361:	5-00-C-1645
3. TITLE OF INVENTION Method and System for Synchronizing and Selectively Add Wireless Communication 4. NAME OF INVENTORS)	ressing Multiple Receivers	Using Frequency Hopping in
Dr. Robert Gold S. serial NO.	6. PILIN	IG DATE
0/9832,067	04/09/2	2001
The invention identified above is a clause, FAR 52.227-11 (in Contract No F33615-00-C-1645 with Government agency) which (does I does I paragraph of DAR 7-307.23(g).  This document is confirmatory of the ment under this contract in this invention patent, and of all other rights acquired be clause.  The Government is hereby granted make copies of the above-identified patent and contract in the contract in this invention patent, and of all other rights acquired be clause.	th WPAFB  Tot) include the Communications  a e paid-up license granted to the communication and any root the Government by the reference of the communication and any root the Government by the reference of the communication and any root the Government by the reference of the communication and any root the Government by the reference of the communication and the communicat	included (Specify s satellite  Govern- esulting erenced
Signed this <u>Fifth</u> day of <u>No</u>	vember	2001
(SEALI	Professional Property of Contractor)  Refer Succession of Contractor)  Profession of Contractor	Los Angeles California

**RECORDED: 01/04/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012457 FRAME: 0630